FORM PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101813539

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yaw-Huey LAI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TAI-SOL ELECTRONICS CO, LTD. Street Address: 3F, No. 77, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai 5th Rd. Hsi-Chih City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No 22	
(not yet assigned)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanley R. Moore JENKENS & GILCHRIST, P.C. 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799	 Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Stanley R. Moore, Reg. No. 26,958 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covery Mail documents to be recorded with re Mail documents to be recorded with re C:561 Washington, D	equired cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments	

ASSIGNMENT DEED

_	t agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Inven	
ENGA	GEMENT SECURING DEVICE FOR A HEAT SINK	
(check one) 🖾 a p	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: patent application for this invention, executed by the AS patent application Serial No	SIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.
	RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuat	
pplications identifie	ed above.	one and extensions of the paterns and patern
	RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: 5. patent rights only.	•
□ wo any	no patent rights only. In this case, the assignee shall have U.S. patent application identified above. R(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or	first inventor) Yaw-Huey LAI	
(Address) 3F, No	o. 77, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai 5th Rd., Hsi-Ch	ih City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
	joint inventor, if any)	,
(Address)		
(Full name of third j	oint, inventor, if any)	1
(Address)		,
The ASSIGNEE	referred to in this agreement is:	
Name of Assignee)	TAI-SOL ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignee	3F, No. 77, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai 5th Rd.,	Hsi-Chih City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwa
The ASSIGNEE	is:	
(check one)	Individual. Partnership. Corporation of Taiwan	
	(state	e or country)
which is acknowledg the full and excl the entire right, the right to clai As to all U.S. par Commissioner of Par and interest, for the Further, the AS ASSIGNOR(S) resp continuation, substite and all Letters Patent to aid said ASSIGNE	R(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and ed, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE usive right to the invention; title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and m priority under 35.USC 119, based on any earlier foreignent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNET and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNE use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successor SIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNE ecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding ute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and E, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce propagations of the propagation of the propag	GNEE; its successors and assigns: gn applications for this invention. GNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the SSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title is and assigns. EE, or its representatives, any facts know to the gs, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, cute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and generally do everything necessary or desirable
	(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
	(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 08/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 012067 FRAME: 0262